

PORT JERVIS CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT 20 Hammond Street Port Jervis, New York 12771

> T: 845-856-5101 F: 845-858-4078 E: pjpolice@citlink.net www.portjervispolice.com

Serving with Courage, Vision and Integrity Since 1853

WILLIAM J. WORDEN *Chief of Police* **JOHN FITZPATRICK** *Lieutenant* **WILLIAM VANINWEGEN** *Lieutenant* **CHRISTOPHER SARGENTE** *Lieutenant*

Traffic Amendments Port Jervis City Code 23 June 2023

Pursuant to the authority granted in Port Jervis City Code Section 505-2b and Section 1603 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law of the State of New York, the following traffic regulations are hereby ordered and established.

§ 505-44 Schedule F: Stop Intersections.

In accordance with the provisions of § **505-15**, the following-described intersections are designated as stop intersections: Please make the following revisions and additions to the code:

ADD: Stop Intersection at the following location:

• Church Street North at intersection with Hill Street. Three Way Stop Intersection.

Dated this 23rd Day of June 2023 In the City of Port Jervis, New York William J. Worden Chief of Police